Update for non-Medicaid Prescribing Providers as of June
2011

ATTENTION! ATTENTION! ATTENTION!

In order to better monitor the prescriptions and the care of Medicaid members, the
Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services (DMS) will require all prescribing providers
to enroll with DMS as credentialed practitioners.

Effective July 5, 2011, DMS will no longer add non-Medicaid prescribers to our files
and there will be no reimbursement for prescriptions by non-Medicaid providers, which
will result in prescriptions denying. Please notify your patients that if they accept a
prescription from a non-Medicaid provider, DMS will not pay for the prescription.

For information about enrollment, please refer to the provider type summery located at
http://chfs.ky.gov/dms/provEnr/Provider+Types.htm. To download the forms listed in
your Provider Type Summery go to the Provider Enroliment Forms page located at
http://chfs.ky.gov/dms/provEnr/Forms.html

If you have any questions or need assistance in completing the enrollment
documentation, please contact the Provider Services Branch by email at Email:
Program.Integrity@ky.gov or by phone at 877-838-5085 Monday-Friday 9:00 am to
12:00 pm and 1:00 pm to 4:30 pm.
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